

VOTE SHEET

DATE: January 7, 1997

RE: DOCKET NO. 961142-TC - Initiation of show cause proceedings against Equity Pay Telephone Co., Inc. for violation of Rule 25-24.510, F.A.C., Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity Required.

Issue 1: Recommendation that the Commission accept the settlement offer proposed by Equity Pay Telephone Co., Inc. to resolve the apparent violation of Rule 25-24.510, F.A.C.

APPROVED

Issue 2: Recommendation that this docket be closed upon remittance of the settlement offer. *The company should have 30 days from the date the order becomes final to submit the settlement*

MODIFIED - *Approved as modified.*

COMMISSIONERS ASSIGNED: Full Commission

COMMISSIONERS' SIGNATURES

MAJORITY

DISSENTING

Joe Garcia
Theresa Clark
J. J. [unclear]
J. Tom Deaso
Deane [unclear]

REMARKS/DISSENTING COMMENTS:

PSC/RAR33 (5/90)

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

00318 JAN-96

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING